## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Dominiek Reynaerts	;		12/15/2008	
Hendrik Van Brusse	 		12/15/2008	
Wim Van de Vijver			12/17/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	Katholieke Universiteit Leuven			
Street Address:	K.U. Leuven R & D			
Internal Address:	Minderbroedersstraat 8A bus. 5105			
City:	B-3000 Leuven			
State/Country:	BELGIUM			
Property Type Application Number: 12302		2409		
Application Number: 12302		2409		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(703)391-290	1		
Correspondence will	l be sent via US Mail v	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	<i>be sent via US Mail v</i> 703-391-2900	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	<i>l be sent via US Mail v</i> 703-391-2900 sbarnett@mai	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> burylaw.com		
	<i>I be sent via US Mail v</i> 703-391-2900 sbarnett@mar e: THE MARBUF	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>I be sent via US Mail v</i> 703-391-2900 sbarnett@mar e: THE MARBUF	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. burylaw.com RY LAW GROUP, PLLC e Valley Drive, Suite 1000		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>I be sent via US Mail v</i> 703-391-2900 sbarnett@mai e: THE MARBUF 11800 Sunrise Reston, VIRG	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. burylaw.com RY LAW GROUP, PLLC e Valley Drive, Suite 1000		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>I be sent via US Mail v</i> 703-391-2900 sbarnett@mai e: THE MARBUF 11800 Sunrise Reston, VIRG	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. burylaw.com RY LAW GROUP, PLLC Valley Drive, Suite 1000 INIA 20191		
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	<i>I be sent via US Mail v</i> 703-391-2900 sbarnett@mar e: THE MARBUF 11800 Sunrise Reston, VIRG TNUMBER:	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. "burylaw.com RY LAW GROUP, PLLC e Valley Drive, Suite 1000 INIA 20191 1250-005US		
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>I be sent via US Mail v</i> 703-391-2900 sbarnett@mar e: THE MARBUF 11800 Sunrise Reston, VIRG	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. "burylaw.com RY LAW GROUP, PLLC e Valley Drive, Suite 1000 INIA 20191 1250-005US		
Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT	<i>t be sent via US Mail v</i> 703-391-2900 sbarnett@mar e: THE MARBUF 11800 Sunrise Reston, VIRG	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. "burylaw.com RY LAW GROUP, PLLC e Valley Drive, Suite 1000 INIA 20191 1250-005US	PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 022384 FRAME: 0923

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Dominiek REYNAERTS, et al.

Application No.: Not Yet Assigned Filed: Not Yet Filed

Group Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

For: Positioning Motor and Apparatus

**ASSIGNMENT Pursuant to 37 CFR § 3.56** 

I, Dominiek Reynaerts, residing at Konijnenhoekstraat 45, B-3053 Haasrode, BELGIUM, and I, Hendrik Van Brussel, residing at Herfstlaan 13, B-3010 Kessel-Lo, BELGIUM, and I, Wim Van de Vijver, residing at Vossenstraat 50, B-9150 Kruibeke, BELGIUM, for good and valuable consideration in the amount of USD\$1.00, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Katholieke Universiteit Leuven, a university organized under the laws of Belgium, having its office at K.U. Leuven R & D, Minderbroedersstraat 8A - bus. 5105, B-3000 Leuven, BELGIUM (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest, including the right to pursue damages for past infringement, together with all rights of priority, in and to all my inventions described and/or claimed in the utility patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office titled "Positioning Motor and Apparatus", the specification of which was filed on (Not Yet Filed), and having Application No. (Not Yet Assigned), which is based on Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/BE2007/000052, filed 25 May 2007; as well as all divisional, continuation and reissue applications claiming priority from this U.S. application and all foreign counterparts thereof, including any application filed in the Patent Cooperation Treaty ("PCT") and any national stage filing resulting from any such PCT filing, together with all patents issuing on any of the aforesaid applications (including any extensions or renewals thereof), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said patents therefor which may be granted.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE ASSIGNEE to make application for and to receive patents for said inventions in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

Atty. Docket No. 1250-005US

EDAME: 0024

PATENT

DEEL + 022284

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said inventions and any patents which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or any patents which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for patents for said inventions or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any patents issuing thereof are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said inventions, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to ASSIGNEE.

WITNESS MY HAND and seal this <u>15</u> day of december, 2008.

CITY OF

Domi evnaerts

COUNTRY OF Belgion

Lenven

On this <u>day of</u>, 2<u>personally appeared before me Dominiek Reynaerts,</u> to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

DEEL

My commission expires:

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE]

Atty. Docket No. 1250-005US

DARAC.

0025

PATENT

0000

2 of 3

WITNESS MY HAND and seal this	15 day of December, 2008.
-------------------------------	---------------------------

ewer CITY OF COUNTRY OF Belgium

Hendrik Van Brussel

On this  $\Delta f$  day of <u>December</u>, 2<u>00</u> personally appeared before me Hendrik Van Brussel, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

WITNESS MY HAND and seal this 17 day of december , 2008. Wim Van de Vijver <u>Leurin</u> Belgium \_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_ CITY OF COUNTRY OF

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2\_\_\_\_ personally appeared before me Wim Van De Vijver, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires: \_\_\_\_\_

[THIS ASSIGNMENT ENDS WITH THIS PAGE]

Atty. Docket No. 1250-005US

EDARAE.

0026

PATENT

2EEL . 022284